

OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD

(Company No : 590636-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

(The figures have not been audited)

	<u>INDIVIDUAL QUARTER</u>		<u>CUMULATIVE QUARTER</u>	
	<u>CURRENT YEAR QUARTER</u> <u>30.06.2017</u> <u>RM'000</u>	<u>PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER</u> <u>30.06.2016</u> <u>RM'000</u>	<u>CURRENT YEAR TO DATE</u> <u>30.06.2017</u> <u>RM'000</u>	<u>PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD</u> <u>30.06.2016</u> <u>RM'000</u>
Revenue	22,119	21,037	44,043	39,615
Other income	15	609	101	1,377
EBITDA	3,578	3,760	7,530	5,670
Finance cost	(234)	(251)	(491)	(496)
Depreciation	(956)	(838)	(1,925)	(1,662)
Profit / (Loss) before taxation	2,388	2,671	5,114	3,512
Taxation	87	(12)	(619)	317
Profit / (Loss) for the period	2,475	2,659	4,495	3,829
Other comprehensive income for the financial year, net of tax				
Foreign currency translation	(300)	269	(341)	(184)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	2,175	2,928	4,154	3,645
Equity holders of the company	2,475	2,659	4,495	3,829
Minority interest	-	-	-	-
Profit attributable to owners of the company	2,475	2,659	4,495	3,829
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the company	2,175	2,928	4,154	3,645
Weighted average number of shares in issue ('000)	223,000	223,000	223,000	223,000
Basic earnings / (loss) per share (sen)	1.11	1.19	2.02	1.72
Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (sen)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dividend per share (sen)	-	-	-	-

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly report and the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2016.

Note:

N/A Not applicable

OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD

(Company No : 590636-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL POSITION**AS AT 30 JUNE 2017**

(The figures have not been audited)

	<u>(UNAUDITED)</u>	<u>(AUDITED)</u>
	AS AT 30.06.2017 RM'000	AS AT 31.12.2016 RM'000
ASSETS		
Non-current Assets		
Property, plant and equipment	51,585	53,430
Land use rights	5,998	6,324
Deferred tax assets	3,158	3,056
	<u>60,741</u>	<u>62,810</u>
Current assets		
Inventories	10,942	9,428
Trade receivables	16,542	17,154
Other receivables, deposit and prepayments	1,122	1,280
Tax recoverable	573	1,670
Other investment	623	663
Cash and bank balances	12,529	10,381
	<u>42,331</u>	<u>40,576</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u>103,072</u>	<u>103,386</u>
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital	22,300	22,300
Share premium	3,949	3,949
Revaluation reserve	7,678	7,734
Currency translation reserve	988	1,329
Retained profits	44,484	39,933
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	<u>79,399</u>	<u>75,245</u>
Total equity	<u>79,399</u>	<u>75,245</u>
Non-current liabilities		
Long term borrowings	3,242	4,339
Deferred taxation	3,215	3,007
Total non-current liabilities	<u>6,457</u>	<u>7,346</u>
Current liabilities		
Trade payables	3,114	2,128
Other payables and accruals	322	1,972
Amounts due to directors	1,900	2,767
Short term borrowings	11,880	13,928
Bank overdrafts- secured	-	-
Tax payable	-	-
	<u>17,216</u>	<u>20,795</u>
Total liabilities	<u>23,673</u>	<u>28,141</u>
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	<u>103,072</u>	<u>103,386</u>
Net assets per ordinary share (sen) attributable to equity holders of the Company	35.60	33.74

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly reports for the financial year ended 31 December 2017.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2017
(The figures have not been audited)

Note	Attributable To Equity Holders Of The Parent					Total	Minority Interest	Total Equity
	Non-distributable			Currency Translation Reserve	Distributable Retained earnings/ (Accumulated loss)			
	Share Capital	Share Premium	Revaluation Reserve					
RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	
Balance as at 01.01.2016	22,300	3,949	7,846	718	31,194	66,007	-	66,007
Currency translation reserve	-	-	-	611	-	611	-	611
Profit net of tax					10,188	10,188	-	10,188
Total comprehensive income for the financial year			-	611	10,188	10,799	-	10,799
Revaluation surplus			-			-		-
Transfer to deferred taxation			-			-		-
Revaluation reserve during the year	-	-	(112)		112	-	-	-
Dividend paid					(1,561)	(1,561)		(1,561)
Balance as at 31.12.2016	22,300	3,949	7,734	1,329	39,933	75,245	-	75,245
Currency translation reserve	-	-	-	(341)	-	(341)	-	(341)
Profit net of tax					4,495	4,495	-	4,495
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	-	(341)	4,495	4,154	-	4,154
Share premium		-				-		-
Revaluation surplus			-			-		-
Transfer to deferred taxation			-			-		-
Revaluation reserve during the year	-	-	(56)		56	-	-	-
Dividend paid					-	-		-
Balance as at 31.03.2017	22,300	3,949	7,678	988	44,484	79,399	-	79,399

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly report and the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2016.

OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD

(Company No : 590636-M)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2017**

(The figures have not been audited)

	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE 30.06.2017 RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD 30.06.2016 RM'000
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Profit / (Loss) before taxation	5,114	3,512
Adjustment for:-		
Depreciation and prepaid lease payments	1,925	1,662
(Gain)/Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment	-	219
Non-operating item	-	-
Unrealised (gain)/loss on foreign exchange	(116)	919
Dividend income	(52)	(23)
Interest income	(37)	(8)
Interest expense	491	496
Operating profit before working capital changes	<u>7,325</u>	<u>6,777</u>
Inventories	(1,515)	(551)
Receivables	746	(2,448)
Payables	(831)	(1,419)
Bills payables	(877)	1,080
CASH FROM OPERATIONS	<u>4,848</u>	<u>3,439</u>
Interest paid	(175)	(133)
Interest received	37	8
Tax refund	741	-
Tax paid	(522)	(784)
NET CASHFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	<u>4,929</u>	<u>2,530</u>
CASH FLOWS FOR INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(555)	(616)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	-	16
(Purchase)/withdrawal of investment	39	14
Insurance claim	-	-
Dividend income	52	23
NET CASH FLOWS USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES	<u>(464)</u>	<u>(563)</u>
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Interest paid	(316)	(363)
Dividend paid	-	-
Net changes in hire purchase	(186)	(110)
Proceeds from term loan	-	-
Repayments of term loans	(1,362)	(956)
Amount owing to directors	(866)	(498)
NET CASH FLOWS USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES	<u>(2,730)</u>	<u>(1,927)</u>
Translation differences	904	319
NET CHANGES IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	<u>2,639</u>	<u>359</u>
Effects of exchange rate changes	(491)	(900)
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF THE FINANCIAL PERIOD	10,381	7,797
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF THE FINANCIAL PERIOD	<u>12,529</u>	<u>7,256</u>

Cash and cash equivalents included in the cash flow statements comprise the following: -

	RM'000	RM'000
Cash and bank balances	12,529	7,256
Short term investment	-	-
Bank overdraft	-	-
	<u>12,529</u>	<u>7,256</u>

The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cashflow Statement should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly report and the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2016.